Form PTO-1596	04-12-1999	ER SHEET VLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1. Name of conveying party(ie WARNOCK & CORBETT	APR 0 5 1999 S	2. Name and address of Name: <u>SOUTHERN C</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Conveyance: Conveyance: Assignment Agreement Conveyance: Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or party(s)	☐ Merger hange of Name	P.O. Box 800 City: Rosemead Additional name(s) & additional	4 Walnut Grove Avenue State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9177(</u> ress(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
,	ed together with a new app		of the application is:
Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Denton L. Anderson	to whom correspondence	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:
Internal Address: SHELDO Street Address: 225 Sout		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be c	41) \$40.00 charged to deposit account
City: Pasadena Stat	<u></u>		nber: page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled true copy of the original do	ge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and core	rect and any attached copy is
Denton L. Anderson Name of Person Signing		nature Total number of	March 30, 1999 Date pages comprising cover sheet:1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard Warnock & Robert Corbett, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled PROTECTIVE SYSTEM FOR WORK IN RADIOACTIVE ENVIRONMENTS, which application is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith:

App. 5 # 09/2 56

AND WHEREAS, SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, having a business address at 2244 Walnut Grove Avenue, P.O. Box 800, Rosemead, California 91770 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to is respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands this ____ day of March,

1999.

Richard Warncck

Robert Corbett

) ss:

On * manch 15, 199, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the Country/State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Richard Warnock & Robert Corbett, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Comm. Expires Mor 23, 2001

Notary Public Whush

PATENT REEL: 9865 FRAME: 0760

Send Correspondence to: SHELDON & MAK 225 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900 Pasadena, Cabiomia 91101				Direct Telephone Calls to: Denton L. Anderson, Esq. (626) 796-4000			
FULL NAME FIRST Name OF INVENTOR Richard AFR 0 5 1999 4		Middle is	nitials(s) LAST Nam		we Warnock		
RESIDENCE & City CITIZENSHIP							
		City Danc	7 Pern	,	e or Country	Zip Code ★ 92629	
FULL NAME FIRST Name OF INVENTOR Robert		Middle Is	nitials(s) LAST Name Corbett				
RESIDENCE & City State or Forei		*		•	Country of Citizenship U.S.A.		
POST OFFICE Post Office Address ADDRESS 20S VIA ALEGIZE	POST OFFICE Post Office Address Ci		ity s		e or Country Zip Code		
OF INVENTOR	OF INVENTOR		Middle Initials(s) LAST				
RESIDENCE & City State or Foreign CITIZENSHIP		eign Country	gn Country		Country of Citizensh		
POST OFFICE Post Office Address ADDRESS Ci		City	у		e or Country	Zip Code	
FULL NAME FIRST Name OF INVENTOR		Middle Ir	nitials(s) LAST Nar		пе		
RESIDENCE & City CITIZENSHIP	State or Foreign Country		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Country of Citizenship		
POST OFFICE Post Office Address ADDRESS	T OFFICE Post Office Address C		City		State or Country Zip Code		
FULL NAME FIRST Name OF INVENTOR		Middle In	Middle initials(s) LAST N		Name		
RESIDENCE & City CITIZENSHIP	RESIDENCE & City State or Foreign CITIZENSHIP		ign Country		Country of Citizenship		
POST OFFICE Post Office Address ADDRESS Cit		ity		State	or Country	Zip Code	
FULL NAME FIRST Name OF INVENTOR		Middle Initials(s) LAST		LAST Nan	Name		
RESIDENCE & City CITIZENSHIP State or Foreign		gn Country			Country of Citizenship		
POST OFFICE Post Office Address ADDRESS	Address		ity		or Country	Zip Code	
i further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.							
Signature of Inventor 201 Signature of Inventor 204 Signature of Inventor							
Date March 15, 1999			Date				
Signature of inventor	Robert Cor	bett	Signature o	of Inventor			
Date 3-15-99			Date				
Signature of Inventor 203			Signature o	f Inventor		·	
Date			Date				

(Signatures should conform to names as presented at 201 et seq. above.)

PATENT REEL: 9865 FRAME: 0761